Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of March 02, 2025

2012-00009

RECEIVED: 01/10/12 FILED: 01/10/12 SUSPENSION DATE: FINAL: 04/30/12

REOPENED:

CASE CODE

Alternative Rate Filing Adjustment

UTILITIES:

Muhlenberg County Water District

HEARINGS:

04/27/12 Informal Conference

INDEX OF EVENTS: . ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

INDEX OF EVE	
04/30/12	Order Entered: Except when they contradict or conflict with the findings contained in this Order, the findings contained in Commission Staffs report are adopted and incorporated by reference into this Order as if fully set out herein. 2. The rates set forth in the Appendix to this Order are approved for water service that Muhlenberg District renders on and after the date of this Order. 3. Subject to the conditions set forth in ordering paragraph 4, Muhlenberg District is authorized to assess a monthly surcharge of \$1.91 on each customer beginning on May 1, 2012 and continuing for a period of 120 months or until the total amount of the surcharge assessed equals \$1,357,255, whichever occurs first. 4. The assessment and collection of the surcharge approved in ordering paragraph 3 of this Order is subject to the following conditions:
	 a. Muhlenberg District shall use the surcharge proceeds only for the purchase and installation of meters to replace Muhlenberg District's existing meters. b. Muhlenberg District shall promptly deposit and subsequently maintain all surcharge collections in a separate interest-bearing account. c. Muhlenberg District shall file quarterly activity reports with the Commission that include a statement of monthly surcharge billings and collections, A monthly surcharge bank statement, a list of each payment from the account, its payee, a description of its purpose, and invoices supporting each payment. Any
04/09/12	use of surcharge proceeds for a purpose other tha MUHLENBERG CO WD ACCEPTANCE OF COMMISSIONS STAFF'S RECOMMENDATIONS
03/30/12	Notice of filing of PSC staff report
02/23/12	Order Entered: This proceeding is established to review the reasonableness of Muhlenberg County's proposed rates.'
	2. No later than March 30, 2012, Commission Staff shall file with the Commission and serve upon all parties of record a written report containing its findings and recommendations regarding Muhlenberg County's requested rate adjustment. 3. The parties shall file with the Commission their written comments on and any objections to the findings and recommendations contained in the Commission Staff
	Report no later than April 13, 2012, or 14 days after the date of the filing of the Commission Staff Report, whichever occurs earlier. Any party may file with such submission any additional evidence for the Commission's consideration. 4. A party's failure to file written objections to a finding or recommendation contained in the Commission Staff Report by April 13, 2012, or 14 days after the date
	of the filing of the commission Staff Report, whichever occurs earlier, shall be deemed as agreement with that finding or recommendation. 5. No later than April 13, 2012, or 14 days after the date of the filing of the Commission Staff Report, whichever occurs earlier, each party shall notify the
	Commission in writing whether this matter may be submitted for decision based upon the existing record without hearing. 6. Unless all parties request that this matter be submitted for decision upon the existing record, on informal conference shall be held in this matter on April 27, 201
01/11/12	existing record, an informal conference shall be held in this matter on April 27, 201 No deficiency letter
01/10/12	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

01/10/12 Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT FILING OF MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 01/10/12

Total Number of Cases: 1